TCG OHIO

TARIFF P.U.C.O. No. 2

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICES

ISSUED: MAY 10, 2010
EFFECTIVE: MAY 10, 2010
CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR

PRICE LIST
ORIGINAL SHEET 1

PRICE LIST

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

1. Rates and Charges

Connection Charges
Per Order:

2. Directory Assistance Service

Per Number Requested

3. Directory Listings

Monthly

Additional Listing $1.50

Non-Published Listing 1.50
Non-Listed Listing 1.50

Installation/Change Charge

4. Local Operator Service

Customer Dialed Calling Card
Person to Person

3rd Number Billed

All other Operator Assistance
Verification Charge, each request

Interrupt Charge, each request

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No.

$10.00
$1.10

Non-Recurring
Installation/Change Charge

Per Change

$8.00
8.00

Non-Recurring

Charge
$8.00

$ 150
$ 3.79
$ 1.79
$ 150
$ 1.50
$ 1.50



TCG OHIO TARIFF P.U.C.O. No. 2
LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICES
PRICE LIST
ORIGINAL SHEET 2

ISSUED: MAY 10, 2010
EFFECTIVE: MAY 10, 2010
CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR

PRICE LIST
SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (Cont'd.)
5. Restoral Charge
Business $5.00
6. Moves, Adds and Changes
Move Add Change
Business: $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
7. Charges Associated with Premises Visit
Per Premises Visit, Business:
(1/2 hr.) $45.00
8. Added Labor Charge
$8.00 per 6-minute increment
9. PIC Change Charge*
- Manual $ 5.00
- Electronic $ 0.00

* All IntraLATA PIC charges will be waived until 2015. Customers
will not be charged a PIC change charge until that time.

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No.
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LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICES
PRICE LIST
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ISSUED: MAY 10, 2010
EFFECTIVE: MAY 10, 2010
CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR

PRICE LIST
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
Rate Schedule
A. Non-Recurring Rates
First Add'l.*
Service Order Charge: $10.00 $00.00
Connection Charge: $40.00 $40.00

* Additional lines of the same type as the first line,
purchased at the same time and at the same point.

B. Monthly Recurring Rates

Monthly recurring rates include both connection and usage
charges.

Measured Rate Access Line

Monthly Recurring Charges:
Basic Service Access Line $27.00

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No.
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LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICES
PRICE LIST
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ISSUED: MAY 10, 2010
EFFECTIVE: MAY 10, 2010
CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR

PRICE LIST
PRIMEPATH SERVICE
A. AT&T Ohio Territory
Non-Recurring* Monthly Recurring Charges
Business Lines M-to-M 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
- Standard $25.00* $26.15 $21.85 $21.55 $21.40
Service Charges
- Service Order $ 40.00
- Feature Change w/o Dispatch $ 30.00
- Multiple Feature Change wi/Dispatch ~ $125.00 (per hr, 1 hr min.)
- Line Move/Add w/ Dispatch $125.00 (per hr, 1 hr min.)
- Record Order Charge $ 20.00
Custom Calling Features Per Line Per Month
- Caller ID $3.50
- Caller ID With Name $9.00

Initial installation charges will be waived for new customers, or

existing customers adding new locations (not applicable for moves),
where service is available, when Customer signs a new contract with a
minimum one year term commitment, and selects TCG as the primary
carrier for a local and IntraLATA toll calling. If Customer terminates
their Term Plan prior to expiration, they will be billed the

appropriate installation charge.

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No.
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PRICE LIST
PRIMEPATH SERVICE (Cont'd.)
B. Cincinnati Bell Territory

Non- Monthly
Recurring Recurring

Business Lines :

- Standard Line $ 25.00% $47.00

Service Charges

- Service Order $ 40.00

- Feature Change w/o Dispatch $ 5.00

- Multiple Feature Change wi/Dispatch $125.00 (per hr, 1 hr min.)

- Line Move/Add w/ Dispatch $125.00 (per hr, 1 hr min.)

- Record Order Charge $ 20.00

Custom Calling Features Per Line Per Month

- Caller ID $6.30

- Caller ID With Name $9.00

Initial installation charges will be waived for new customers, or

existing customers adding new locations (not applicable for moves),
where service is available, when Customer signs a new contract with a
minimum one year term commitment, and selects TCG as the primary
carrier for a local and IntraLATA toll calling. If Customer terminates
their Term Plan prior to expiration, they will be billed the

appropriate installation charge.

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No.
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PRICE LIST
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PRICE LIST

PRIMEPATH SERVICE (Cont'd.)

C. Usage Rates

(As of August 7, 1999 the following rates are available only to
current Prime One customers for the duration of their term

commitment.)

1. PrimeOne Calling Plan A

Charge Per Minute of Use

2. PrimeOne Calling Plan B

Discount Plan for
Calling Plan B

Filed in accordance with PUCO Case No.

First Each
10,000 Calls Additional Call
$.0650 $.0800
Per Call
$.0720
Amount Discount
$0-$100.00 0%
$100.01-$500.00 0%
$500.01-1,000.00 5%
$1000.01+ 10%





